fiscal year ended February 28, 2005, which has been filed with the SEC, and should be read in conjunction with,
and is qualified in its entirety by reference to, those financial statements and the related notes thereto.

The summary pro forma information is based on our historical financial information for the fiscal year ended
February 28, 2005 and gives effect to the Offer and related debt financing as if they were completed at the
beginning of the period for income statement information and at February 28, 2005 for balance sheet information.
The impact on interest expense reflected in the pro forma financial information is based on the terms of the
existing credit agreement and the amount borrowed under the proposed terms of the $300 million of senior notes,
which are subject to change. The anticipated changes in indebtedness, shareholders� equity and interest expense do
not adversely affect our belief in the benefits of the Offer.

5

Edgar Filing: EMMIS COMMUNICATIONS CORP - Form SC TO-I/A

11

The pro forma financial information is intended for informational purposes only and does not purport to be
indicative of the results that would actually have been obtained if the Offer had been completed at the dates
indicated or that may be obtained at any date in the future.

Year Ended
Year Ended February 28, 2005
February 29,

2004
Actual Actual Pro Forma

(In thousands, except per share data)
SELECTED OPERATING DATA:
Net revenues $ 565,154 $ 618,460 $ 618,460
Operating income 104,494 140,375 140,375
Interest expense 85,958 66,657 94,190
Income (loss) before income taxes, discontinued
operations, minority interest and cumulative effect
of accounting change 18,343 (25,276) (52,809)
Income (loss) from continuing operations 6,440 (43,703) (59,947)
Net income (loss)(1) 2,256 (304,368) (320,612)
Net income (loss) available to common
shareholders (6,728) (313,352) (329,596)
Net income (loss) per share available to common
shareholders:

Basic:
Continuing operations $ (0.05) $ (0.94) $ (1.92)
Discontinued operations, net of tax (0.07) 0.76 1.18
Cumulative effect of accounting change, net of
tax � (5.40) (8.45)

Net income (loss) available to common
shareholders $ (0.12) $ (5.58) $ (9.19)

Diluted:
Continuing operations $ (0.05) $ (0.94) $ (1.92)
Discontinued operations, net of tax (0.07) 0.76 1.18
Cumulative effect of accounting change, net of
tax � (5.40) (8.45)

Net income (loss) available to common
shareholders $ (0.12) $ (5.58) $ (9.19)

Weighted average common shares outstanding:
Basic 54,716 56,129 35,879
Diluted 54,716 56,129 35,879

Ratio of earnings to fixed charges(2) 1.1 N/A N/A

At February 28, 2005

Edgar Filing: EMMIS COMMUNICATIONS CORP - Form SC TO-I/A

12

At February 29,
2004

Actual Actual Pro Forma

(In thousands, except per share data)
SELECTED BALANCE SHEET DATA:

Cash and cash equivalents $ 19,970 $ 16,054 $ 16,054
Total current assets 166,813 164,458 164,458
Net intangible assets(3) 1,723,371 1,348,610 1,348,610
Total assets 2,300,569 1,823,035 1,834,035
Short-term debt 6,539 7,688 7,688
Total current liabilities 156,281 115,941 115,941
Long-term debt 1,230,088 1,179,236 1,568,861
Total liabilities 1,551,623 1,370,443 1,760,068
Total shareholders� equity 748,946 452,592 73,967
Shares outstanding 55,729 56,473 36,223
Net book value per share $ 13.44 $ 8.01 $ 2.04

6

Edgar Filing: EMMIS COMMUNICATIONS CORP - Form SC TO-I/A

13

(1) The net loss in the fiscal year ended February 28, 2005 includes a charge of $303.0 million, net of tax, to reflect
the cumulative effect of an accounting change in connection with our adoption of Emerging Issues task Force
(EITF) Topic D-108, �Use of the Residual Method to Value Acquired Assets other than Goodwill.�

(2) For the fiscal year ended February 28, 2005, earnings were inadequate to cover fixed charges. The deficiency on
a historical and pro forma basis was $33.0 million and $60.5 million, respectively. However, earnings as defined